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LIQUIDS-BASED ABSORPTION 
PANEL LEADS: 

WILLIAM SCHNEIDER, NOTRE DAME UNIVERSITY, WSCHNEIDER@ND.EDU 
PETER CUMMINGS, VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, PETER.CUMMINGS@VANDERBILT.EDU 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

Richard Noble Colorado Univ Chem 
Engineering 

separations; ionic liquids; 
membranes 

nobler@colorado.edu Accept 

John Kitchin Carnegie-Mellon Chem 
Engineering 

novel amine electroChem CO2 
separations 

jkitchin@andrew.cmu.edu Accept 

Michael Malone Univ of Massachusetts Chem 
Engineering 

separations; process 
optimization 

mmalone@umass.edu 
kimfill@research.umass.edu 

Accept 

Bruce Kay PNNL Chem Physics interfacial chemistry; aqueous 
interfaces 

bruce.kay@pnl.gov Accept 

John Hemminger UC Irvine Chemistry aqueous interfaces; interface 
science; spectroscopy 

jchemmin@uci.edu Accept 

Joan Brennecke Notre Dame Chem 
Engineering 

thermodynamics; phase 
equilibria; Ionic liquids  

jfb@nd.edu Accept 

Ellen Stechel SNL  CO2 capture and conversion 
strategies 

ebstech@sandia.gov Accept 

Carol Fierke Univ of Michigan  biochemistry of carbonic 
anhydrase chemistry 

fierce@umich.edu Accept 

Roger Aines LLNL  engineering of carbonic 
anhydrase chemistry 

aines1@llnl.gov Accept 

Jeff Siirola Eastman Kodak  process engineering and 
optimization 

siirola@eastman.com Accept 

Abhoyjit Bhown EPRI  CO2 capture issues abhown@epri.com Accept 

Evan Granite NETL   evan.granite@netl.doe.gov Accept 
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MEMBRANES 
PANEL LEADS: 

BENNY FREEMAN, UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN, FREEMAN@CHE.UTEXAS.EDU 
SAMUEL STUPP, NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, S-STUPP@NORTHWESTERN.EDU 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

Ed Sanders  Air Liquide   Ed.Sanders@airliquide.com Accept 

Tim Merkel Membrane Technology 
& Research (MTR) 

  Tcmerkel@mtrinc.com Accept 

Ken McCarley ConocoPhillips   Ken.C.McCarley@ConocoPhill.co
m 

Accept 

Lora Toy Research Triangle 
Institute (RTI) 

  ltoy@rtl.org Accept 

Bill Koros Georgia Tech   William.koros@che.gatech.edu Accept 

Jerry Lin Arizona State Univ   Jerry.Lin@ASU.edu Accept 

Jim McGrath Virginia Tech   Jmcgrath@vt.edu Accept 

Harry Cordatos United Technologies 
Research Center 

  CordatH@utrc.utc.com Accept 

Francesco 
Fornasiero 

Lawrence Livermore 
National Laboratory 

  fornasiero1@llnl.gov Accept 

Sossina Haile Cal Tech   ceramics smhaile@caltech.edu Accept 

Ralph Nuzzo Illinois  Inorganic chemist r-nuzzo@illinois.edu Accept 

Ken Poeppelmeier Northwestern Univ   krp@northwestern.edu Accept 

Alexei Sokolov ORNL Polymer 
Chemistry 

 sokolovap@ornl.gov Accept 

Anita Hill CSIRO   Anita.Hill@csiro.au Accept 

Kathryn Berchtold LANL   berchtold@lanl.gov Accept 

David Luebke NETL  Chem 
Engineering 

CO2 capture science and 
materials 

david.luebke@netl.doe.gov Accept 
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SOLID SORBENTS 
PANEL LEADS: 

OMAR YAGHI, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT LOS ANGELES, YAGHI@CHEM.UCLA.EDU 
CHRIS MURRAY, UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA, CBMURRAY@SAS.UPENN.EDU 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

Seth Cohen UC San Diego  reactive MOFs; proposed writer scohen@ucsd.edu Accept 

Guido Pez Air Products  oxygen generation and 
separations; proposed writer 

pezgp@ptd.net Accept 

Yuri Gogotsi Drexel Univ  nanoporous carbons; proposed 
writer 

gogotsi@drexel.edu Accept 

Mike Stiegerwald Columbia Univ Chemistry novel nanoscale metal oxides 
synthesis and processing 
including zirconates and 
hafnium oxide; alternate 
proposed writer 

mls2064@columbia.edu Accept 

Jeff Long UC Berkeley  MOFs for separations (nitrogen, 
hydrogen, and CO2) 

jrlong@berkeley.edu Accept 

Sheng Dai ORNL  Carbon and functionalized 
materials for separations plus 
ionic liquids 

dais@ornl.gov Accept 

Radu Custelcean ORNL  External field assisted 
separations and Inorganic 
materials for separations 

custelceanr@ornl.gov Accept 

Lynn Schneemyer     schneemeyer@mail.montclair.ed
u 

Accept 

Cynthia Friend Harvard Univ   cfriend@seas.harvard.edu Accept 

Henry Pennline NETL   henry.pennline@netl.doe.gov Accept 
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CROSS-CUTTING ANALYSIS TOOLS 
PANEL LEADS: 

MURRAY GIBSON, ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY, JMGIBSON@APS.ANL.GOV 
MARTIN ZANNI, UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN AT MADISON, ZANNI@CHEM.WISC.EDU 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

Wendy Mao Stanford Univ Geological and 
Environmental 
Sciences 

high-pressure geophysics; 
volatiles in hydrogen storage 
applications 

wmao@stanford.edu Accept 

Phil Grandinetti Ohio State Univ   grandinetti@me.com Accept 

Yves Chabal Univ of Texas-Dallas   chabal@utdallas.edu Accept 

Alex Harris BNL   alexh@bnl.gov Accept 

Taner Yildirim Univ of Pennsylvania   taner@seas.upenn.edu Accept 
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CROSSCUT COMPUTATION 
PANEL LEADS: 

BEREND SMIT, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT BERKELEY, BEREND-SMIT@BERKELEY.EDU 
PAULETTE CLANCY, CORNELL UNIVERSITY, PQC1@CORNELL.EDU 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

Michael Deem Rice Univ BioChem; 
Genetic 
Engineering; 

 mwdeem@rice.edu Accept 

Brian Anderson West Virginia Univ Chem 
Engineering 

 brian.anderson@mail.wvu.edu Accept 

Maciej Haranczyk Lawrence Berkeley 
National Laboratory 

Computational 
Research 

 mharanczyk@lbl.gov Accept 

R. Krishna Univ of Amsterdam Chem 
Engineering 

 r.krishna@uva.nl Accept 

Laura Gagliardi Univ of Geneva Physical Chem   Accept 
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OTHERS 
 

NAME INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE TOPIC AREA EMAIL ADDRESS ACCEPT/DECLINE 

William Brinkman DOE, Office of Science Director Plenary session Bill.Brinkman@science.doe.gov Accept 

James Markowsky DOE, Fossil Energy Asst Secretary Plenary session james.markowsky@hq.doe.gov Accept 

Edward Rubin Carnegie Mellon  Plenary session rubin@cmu.edu Accept 

Abhoyjit Bhown* EPRI  Plenary session abhown@epri.com Accept 

Rodney Allam NET Power, LLC  Plenary session rjallam@hotmail.co.uk Accept 

Michelle Buchanan ORNL  Workshop Co-Chair buchananmv@ornl.gov Accept 

Paul Alivisatos LBNL  Workshop Co-Chair APAlivisatos@lbl.gov Accept 

Pat Dehmer DOE, Office of Science   patricia.dehmer@science.doe.gov Accept 

Ben Brown DOE, Office of Science   ben.brown@science.doe.gov Accept 

David Thorn LANL  Observer dthorn@lanl.gov Accept 

Phil Britt ORNL  Observer brittpf@ornl.gov Accept 

Bruce Garrett PNL  Observer bruce.garrett@pnl.gov Accept 

Dave Cole ORNL  Observer colder@ornl.gov Accept 

Mark Hartney ARPA-E  Observer mark.hartney@hq.doe.gov Accept 

Gerry Stokes BNL  Observer stokes@bnl.gov Accept 

Jeff Fitts  BNL  Observer fits@bnl.gov Accept 

Richard Doctor ANL  Observer rdoctor@anl.gov Accept 

Jared Ciferno NETL  Observer jared.ciferno@netl.doe.gov Accept 

Rich Calabrees DOE, Fossil Energy  Observer Richard.calabrese@hq.doe.gov Accept 

Miles Palmer NET Power, LLC  Observer miles.palmer@palmerlabs.com Accept 

Scott Litzelman ARPA-E  Observer scott.litzelman@hq.doe.gov Accept 

Karma Sawyer ARPA-E  Observer karma.sawyer@gmail.com Accept 

*Dual role – also in Liquids-Based Absorption group 
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